

1 **ESSB 6244** - H AMDS TO APP COMM AMD (H4310.3/94)**1191 ADOPTED 2/25/94**
2 By Representative Sommers
3 On page 45, line 11 of the amendment, strike "~~(3,128,000)~~
4 3,018,000" and insert "3,128,000"

5 On page 45, line 20 of the amendment, strike "49,204,000" and
6 insert "53,442,000"

7 On page 45, line 21 of the amendment, strike "58,323,000" and
8 insert "58,202,000"

9 On page 46, line 6 of the amendment, strike "~~(1,693,000)~~
10 1,757,000" and insert "1,693,000"
11

EFFECT: Technical amendment-Restores or corrects proviso amounts per updated information provided by the budget office of the Department of Social and Health Services.